
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 15.7 1.8 1,026.4 45,162 45,162 30,989 145.7

2 雨時々やむ 13.3 0.0 201.7 8,875 54,036 61,979 87.2

3 曇り時々雨 14.8 0.8 756.9 33,304 87,340 92,968 93.9

4 曇り一時雨 10.8 0.6 521.5 22,946 110,286 123,957 89.0

5 晴れ一時雨 14.6 3.6 1,682.4 74,026 184,312 154,946 119.0

6 曇り一時雨 16.8 1.8 938.8 41,307 225,619 185,936 121.3

7 曇り時々雨 12.5 0.0 90.8 3,995 229,614 216,925 105.8

8 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.9 445.0 19,580 249,194 247,914 100.5

9 曇り一時雨 9.7 0.3 514.0 22,616 271,810 278,904 97.5

10 曇り一時雨 8.2 0.7 671.2 29,533 301,343 309,893 97.2

11 晴れ一時雨 9.2 1.4 725.9 31,940 333,282 340,882 97.8

12 晴れ時々曇り 10.8 9.0 1,964.2 86,425 419,707 371,871 112.9

13 晴れのち一時雨 14.4 3.3 1,221.3 53,737 473,444 402,861 117.5

14 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 3.0 900.4 39,618 513,062 433,850 118.3

15 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 9.0 1,747.1 76,872 589,934 464,839 126.9

16 晴れ一時雨 17.5 2.3 1,033.6 45,478 635,413 495,828 128.2

17 晴れ 14.0 2.9 1,740.2 76,569 711,982 526,818 135.1

18 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 1.6 514.6 22,642 734,624 557,807 131.7

19 晴れ時々曇り 22.0 6.0 1,478.9 65,072 799,696 588,796 135.8

20 曇り時々雨 16.8 0.0 53.3 2,345 802,041 619,786 129.4

21 曇り一時雨 12.3 1.9 696.6 30,650 832,691 650,775 128.0

22 晴れのち一時雨 14.9 5.2 1,089.5 47,938 880,629 681,764 129.2

23 曇り時々雨 13.7 0.1 254.7 11,207 891,836 712,753 125.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 11.7 4.3 1,026.4 45,162 936,998 743,743 126.0

25 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 1.2 648.8 28,547 965,545 774,732 124.6

26 晴れ一時雨 11.8 0.0 200.2 8,809 974,354 805,721 120.9

27 晴れのち曇り 9.4 4.1 1,011.7 44,515 1,018,868 836,711 121.8

28 曇り時々雨 7.9 0.2 347.4 15,286 1,034,154 867,700 119.2

29 曇り一時雨 7.0 0.4 491.7 21,635 1,055,789 898,689 117.5

30 曇り時々雨 8.2 2.0 784.4 34,514 1,090,302 929,678 117.3
℃ h 24,779.6

12.9 2.28 826.0

2.14 737.8

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2020年11月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥36,343
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